
Friday

Regular High in Trial

Dogs with the same score are listed in order of their placement in their class.

418 Open B 199Lynn Heidinger Sunfire's What's On Tap*

418 Utility B 198.5Lynn Heidinger Sunfire's What's On Tap*

419 Utility B 198.5Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets*

419 Open B 198Peggy McConnell Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets*

406 Open B 197.5Darlene Cutshall Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans

405 Open B 197.5Christine Carter Southcross Double Feature

414 Open B 197Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots*

422 Utility B 197Karen Ann Fuss Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre*

414 Utility B 196.5Nancy Muller My Dolly Molly Two Spots*

425 Utility B 196.5Beth Ericson Wakemup Wild Night

409 Open B 195.5Jeannine R Kerr Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads

404 Open B 195.5Charles Harrison Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune

413 Open B 195Elli Schaefer Riley Boy

425 Open B 194.5Beth Ericson Wakemup Wild Night

206 Novice B 194Virginia Kinion Zonkers Brewing Up a Party

423 Open B 193.5Bob Hightshoe BelCanto Surefire at Moonlight Run

409 Utility B 193.5Jeannine R Kerr Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads

405 Utility B 193Christine Carter Southcross Double Feature

101 Novice A 192Jennifer Hammett It's Just Finley

406 Utility B 192Darlene Cutshall Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans

204 Novice B 191.5Carolyn Johnson Shamrock Acres Touches Them All

209 Novice B 190.5Angela Evers Happy Hills Ain't Stealin' My Kandy

404 Utility B 190Charles Harrison Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune

205 Novice B 188Debbie Baker Tsavo's Perfect Pitch of Jazzberry

501 Utility A 188Laurie Lo Majela Chaniam Vimiusa by Stealth

103 Novice A 185.5Dianne Fields Hannah Fields

207 Novice B 184.5Karen Rosso Huntleigh's Anything Goes

503 Utility A 177Kathleen Haywood Rozzay's Chase the Wind Mariah



Friday

High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

418Open B 418Utility BSunfire's What's On Tap 397.5198.5199.0*

419Open B 419Utility BGoldenloch Lay Down Your Bets 396.5198.5198.0*

414Open B 414Utility BMy Dolly Molly Two Spots 393.5196.5197.0*

425Open B 425Utility BWakemup Wild Night 391.0196.5194.5

405Open B 405Utility BSouthcross Double Feature 390.5193.0197.5

406Open B 406Utility BHimark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans 389.5192.0197.5

409Open B 409Utility BWoodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads 389.0193.5195.5

404Open B 404Utility BWinbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune 385.5190.0195.5



Friday

Scores by Class

Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2 Qualified: 2Shown: 2

101 192.0 1 It's Just Finley Jennifer Hammett

103 185.5 2 Hannah Fields Dianne Fields



Friday

Scores by Class

Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 8 Qualified: 5Shown: 7

206 194.0 1 Zonkers Brewing Up a Party Virginia Kinion

204 191.5 2 Shamrock Acres Touches Them All Carolyn Johnson

209 190.5 3 Happy Hills Ain't Stealin' My Kandy Angela Evers

205 188.0 4 Tsavo's Perfect Pitch of Jazzberry Debbie Baker

207 184.5 Huntleigh's Anything Goes Karen Rosso

203 NQ S'Posans Serendipity Sandy Roland

210 NQ Zonkers Where's The Party Jack Daniels Lana Winter

214 ABS Solo-K's Untamed Luxury Kimberlee Cook



Friday

Scores by Class

Open A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 5 Qualified: 0Shown: 5

301 NQ Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

302 NQ Zonkers In A Galaxy Far Far Away Michelle Frasca

303 NQ Gekko's Snow Punk Of Wild Ridge Monica Colvin

304 NQ Limelite Magicstar Miss Liberty Claire Kaveler

305 NQ Ozark Autumn Red-Hot Rookie Linda Gasparovic



Friday

Scores by Class

Open B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 21 Qualified: 10Shown: 16

OTCH

Pts

OM

Pts

418 199.0 1 Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger615

419 198.0 2 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell215

406 197.5 3+ Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall15

405 197.5 4 Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter15

414 197.0 My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller15

404 195.5 Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison12

409 195.5 Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr12

413 195.0 Riley Boy Elli Schaefer12

425 194.5 Wakemup Wild Night Beth Ericson9

423 193.5 BelCanto Surefire at Moonlight Run Bob Hightshoe9

402 NQ Borgo's Don't Want to Miss a Thing Elli Schaefer

403 NQ Serenade's Simply Dreamy Nancy Muller

410 NQ LookyLooky Here Comes Abbey Charmaine Koenig

421 NQ Numark's Frederick of Salmar Sally Reardon

422 NQ Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre Karen Ann Fuss

427 NQ Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson

411 ABS Norwood Had To Be Ewe Elizabeth Hunter

416 ABS Tanbark's Ubetcha Yvonne M Piefer

417 ABS Goldenloch Makin' A Statement Gary J Platt

420 ABS High Times Uncharted Waters Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt

424 ABS Ava's Amber Ray Ellen Goodgold



Friday

Scores by Class

Utility A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 3 Qualified: 2Shown: 3

501 188.0 1 Majela Chaniam Vimiusa by Stealth Laurie Lo

503 177.0 2 Rozzay's Chase the Wind Mariah Kathleen Haywood

502 NQ Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge



Friday

Scores by Class

Utility B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 20 Qualified: 9Shown: 14

OTCH

Pts

OM

Pts

418 198.5 1+ Sunfire's What's On Tap Lynn Heidinger1415

419 198.5 2 Goldenloch Lay Down Your Bets Peggy McConnell415

422 197.0 3 Kelakye's Joshua Deets of Kuventre Karen Ann Fuss115

414 196.5 4+ My Dolly Molly Two Spots Nancy Muller12

425 196.5 Wakemup Wild Night Beth Ericson12

409 193.5 Woodwynd's High Tea at Crossroads Jeannine R Kerr9

405 193.0 Southcross Double Feature Christine Carter9

406 192.0 Himark's R Little Devil N Blue Jeans Darlene Cutshall9

404 190.0 Winbucks Mosaic Wheel D'Fortune Charles Harrison6

402 NQ Borgo's Don't Want to Miss a Thing Elli Schaefer

403 NQ Serenade's Simply Dreamy Nancy Muller

413 NQ Riley Boy Elli Schaefer

421 NQ Numark's Frederick of Salmar Sally Reardon

427 NQ Shamrock Acres Looking to Steal Carolyn Johnson

411 ABS Norwood Had To Be Ewe Elizabeth Hunter

416 ABS Tanbark's Ubetcha Yvonne M Piefer

417 ABS Goldenloch Makin' A Statement Gary J Platt

420 ABS High Times Uncharted Waters Kathleen Rasinowich-Platt

424 ABS Ava's Amber Ray Ellen Goodgold

431 ABS Redtale Sunshine On Ice Ann Alves



Friday

Scores by Class

Preferred Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 1Shown: 1

601 172.5 1 Hekan Heavenly Figgs Budding Romance Rev Beverly Jo Arnold



Friday

Scores by Class

Preferred Utility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 1

POC

Pts

671 NQ Indian Creek Shenanigan Darlene Cutshall



Friday

Scores by Class

Beginner Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 3 Qualified: 1Shown: 2

735 193.0 1 Luvakis Nyekundu's Baker Zebra Elizabeth Risik

734 NQ Evermore Hot Rod Lincoln Stephanie Markl

732 ABS Cedar Woods Rolling Down the River Sally Smith



Friday

Scores by Class

Graduate Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 5 Qualified: 1Shown: 2

754 178.0 1 Grand Oakes Puttin' On The Bling David Frasca

756 NQ Wellspring Farm Winds of Change Victoria Hollowell

751 ABS Obsession's Darling Little Star SL Jackie Nicholas

752 ABS Woodruff in Sunshine and Shadow Cindy Onder

755 ABS Mystic Cowboy Cody's Timely Gift Terry Hanley



Friday

Scores by Class

Graduate Open

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 1

772 NQ Jada Mayhem Leroy G Gouge



Friday

Scores by Class

Versatility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1 Qualified: 0Shown: 1

791 NQ Numark's Frederick of Salmar Sally Reardon



Friday

Scores by Class

Wildcard Novice

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 6

806 198.0 1 Angrelor's Polka Dot on the Loose Karen Ann Fuss

807 196.5 2 Goldenloch Fly Me to the Moon Ellen Goodgold

805 193.0 3 Shamrock Acres Touches Them All Carolyn Johnson

804 190.0 4 Collibah's Believe It or Not Eloise Nilges

801 189.5 Sugar Baby's Selena Nancy Muller

802 165.0 Southcross Secret Code Nancy Lincoln



Friday

Scores by Class

Wildcard Open

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1

832 166.0 1 Mystic Cowboy Cody's Timely Gift Terry Hanley



Friday

Scores by Class

Wildcard Utility

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 2

871 128.5 1 Sugar Baby's Selena Nancy Muller

875 63.5 2 Rozzay's Love Story Kathleen Haywood



Friday

Scores by Class

Veteran Obedience

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

Entered: 1

901 195.5 1 Blueskyes Devil Ina Bludress Darlene Cutshall



Friday

Rally Highest Triple Qualifying

# # ScoreScore Total

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

# Score

Advanced MasterExcellent

1420 1420High Times Ready When You Are 290.0100.0100.0 1420 100.0

1419 1419Larley's Luke Skywalker 263.093.093.0 1419 93.0



Friday

Rally High Combined

# # ScoreScore Total

Highest Combined Score, Ties Broken by Lowest Time

1420Advanced B 1420Excellent BHigh Times Ready When You Are 200.0100.0100.0

1405Advanced B 1405Excellent BGrand Oakes Puttin' On The Bling 189.093.096.0

1419Advanced B 1419Excellent BLarley's Luke Skywalker 186.093.093.0

1407Advanced B 1407Excellent BCedarwood's Willow d' Wisp 185.088.097.0

1416Advanced B 1416Excellent BCedarwood's Lily of the Valley 184.089.095.0

1417Advanced B 1417Excellent BJake Woodall 175.083.092.0

1412Advanced B 1412Excellent BWar Bouviator Ekabu's Mercury V D 168.080.088.0

1402Advanced B 1402Excellent BHekan Heavenly Figgs Budding Ro 160.076.084.0

1401Advanced B 1401Excellent BHekan I Told You So Heavenly 159.085.074.0

1426Advanced B 1426Excellent BFlanderfield Malala Coquelicot Du M 142.070.072.0



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice A

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1106 96.0 1 Maxim Zyrvodka Michelle Miller



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Novice B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1202 100.0 1 Daimler's Purple Passion Julie Miller

1201 99.0 2 Ambermoon Christmas Caper Barbara Redecker

1205 98.0 3 Grand Oakes O We're Dashing in the Mo Charlotte Mielziner

1208 95.0 4 War Bouviator Journey From Arandelle @ Kim Morissette

1206 92.0 Grand Oakes Oreo Blizzard David Frasca

1207 91.0 Evermore Hot Rod Lincoln Stephanie Markl



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Intermediate

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1304 94.0 1 Redfeathers Kick It Up A Notch Wendy Culbertson

1307 93.0 2 Wanderlust's Walking On Indigo Sunshin Suzanne Johnstone

1308 87.0 3 War Bouviator Otto van Veen's Sterling M Ann J Schallert

1305 85.0 4 War Bouviator J'Adore at Flanderfield Kim Morissette

1302 NQ Shadowmere's Sudden Eclipse Charlotte Mielziner

1306 NQ Firethorn and Spring Run's Truth Be Told Kathy Hackmann

1413 ABS Evermore Hard Habit To Break Stephanie Markl



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Advanced B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1420 100.0 1 High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins

1407 97.0 2 Cedarwood's Willow d' Wisp Charlotte Mielziner

1405 96.0 3 Grand Oakes Puttin' On The Bling David Frasca

1416 95.0 4 Cedarwood's Lily of the Valley Eloise Nilges

1419 93.0 Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

1417 92.0 Jake Woodall Gayle Woodall

1412 88.0 War Bouviator Ekabu's Mercury V Dewer Kim Morissette

1402 84.0 Hekan Heavenly Figgs Budding Romance Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1403 81.0 S'Posans Serendipity Sandy Roland

1401 74.0 Hekan I Told You So Heavenly Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1426 72.0 Flanderfield Malala Coquelicot Du Matin Kim Morissette

1424 ABS El Dorado's Great & Powerful Mufasa Rhonda Wheeler



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Excellent B

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1420 100.0 1 High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins

1405 93.0 2 Grand Oakes Puttin' On The Bling David Frasca

1419 93.0 3 Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

1416 89.0 4 Cedarwood's Lily of the Valley Eloise Nilges

1407 88.0 Cedarwood's Willow d' Wisp Charlotte Mielziner

1401 85.0 Hekan I Told You So Heavenly Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1417 83.0 Jake Woodall Gayle Woodall

1415 81.0 Zonkers In A Galaxy Far Far Away Michelle Frasca

1412 80.0 War Bouviator Ekabu's Mercury V Dewer Kim Morissette

1402 76.0 Hekan Heavenly Figgs Budding Romance Rev Beverly Jo Arnold

1424 74.0 El Dorado's Great & Powerful Mufasa Rhonda Wheeler

1426 70.0 Flanderfield Malala Coquelicot Du Matin Kim Morissette

1425 NQ Zonkers Where's The Party Jack Daniels Lana Winter



Friday

Scores by Class

Rally Master

Armband Score Place Dog Owner

1420 90.0 1 High Times Ready When You Are Julie N Collins

1414 86.0 2 Classic's Keeper of the Flame Cathy Olish

1427 82.0 3 Zonkers Let's Party the Night Away David Frasca

1419 77.0 4 Larley's Luke Skywalker Sue Riegerix

1418 76.0 Lakewood's Good Luck Will Rub Off Judith Cunningham

1408 NQ Himark Triple Play Virginia Kinion

1424 EXC El Dorado's Great & Powerful Mufasa Rhonda Wheeler

1411 ABS Gamekeepers Music of the Night Ann Behrens

1428 ABS Gamekeeper's Moonlight Allegro Ann Behrens
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